
: Jules Ceffmon Fax: 15134021402 Fox: («14} 466-0313 le: 2 of 2

2021 DEC 17 PH 3: 32December 17,2021

PUCOVIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

RE: RCLEC, INC. 30>DAY NOTIFICATION FOR INTERCONNECTED VoIP NUMBERING ORDERS

Dear Commissioner Trombold,

Rate Center(s) Initial/GrowthNPA

In addition, below is our regulatory and numbering contact information as required^:

Very truly yours.

Regulatory Compliance Paralegal

O'

Quantity of 
CO Codes

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's FCC15-70 Order, allowing interconnected VoIP 
providers to obtain resources directly from the North American Numbering Plan Administrator and/or 
the Pooling Administrator, RCLEC, Inc. hereby notifies this Commission of its intent to request the 
resources identified below. We are providing this notice at least 30 days prior to requesting numbers 
from the Numbering Administrators.

appearing are -a.
- - a c-f> .-uft (■'I c-

Regulatory Representative
Name: Jules Coffman
Address: 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002
E-mail: regulatory@ringcentral.com
Phone: (650) 489-7856

Numbering Representative
Name: Jules Coffman
Address: 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002
E-mail: regulatory@ringcentral.com
Phone: (650) 489-7856

RINGCFNTRAL.com
20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002

Applicant's
IPES OCN

------ L—a.---------- Date ProcesEad
- r ‘ — y 1 ., ,

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attn: M. Beth Trombold, Commissioner 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus, OH 43215

156J
156J
156J
156J
156J

216
614
234
567
937

Quantity of 
Thousands- 

Blocks
1 
1
1 
1
1

2
2
i_ 
a. 
1

Further, we understand that we must provide any changes to the contact information within thirty 
(30) days.

Cleveland 
Columbus

Akron 
Toledo
Dayton

TMXS is to «-- - ' •'
accurate and complete

Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial
Initial

images ,—
document delivr"—" • of

Technician

12(17/2021 1:45 PM 

©

’47 CFR§ 52.15 (g) (3)
2 47CFR§52.15 (g) (3) (iv)


