Fax: 15134021402



Fax: (614) 466-0313



12/17/2021 1:45 PM



MEDERALD-DILLING LING-DIA

RingCentral

December 17, 2021

2021 DEC 17 PM 3: 32

VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attn: M. Beth Trombold, Commissioner

180 E. Broad St. Columbus, OH 43215 PUCO 10.884. TP. UNC

RE: RCLEC, INC. 30-DAY NOTIFICATION FOR INTERCONNECTED VOIP NUMBERING ORDERS

Dear Commissioner Trombold,

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's FCC 15-70 Order, allowing interconnected VoIP providers to obtain resources directly from the North American Numbering Plan Administrator and/or the Pooling Administrator, RCLEC, Inc. hereby notifies this Commission of its intent to request the resources identified below. We are providing this notice at least 30 days prior to requesting numbers from the Numbering Administrators. ¹

Applicant's IPES OCN	NPA	Rate Center(s)	Initial/Growth	Quantity of Thousands- Blocks	Quantity of CO Codes
156J	216	Cleveland	Initial	1	1
156J	614	Columbus	Initial	1	1
156J	234	Akron	Initial	1	1
156J	567	Toledo	Initial	1	1
156J	937	Dayton	Initial	1	1

In addition, below is our regulatory and numbering contact information as required²:

Regulatory Representative

Name: Jules Coffman

Address: 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002

E-mail: regulatory@ringcentral.com

Phone: (650) 489-7856

Numbering Representative

Name: Jules Coffman

Address: 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002

E-mail: regulatory@ringcentral.com

Phone: (650) 489-7856

Further, we understand that we must provide any changes to the contact information within thirty (30) days.

Very truly yours,

Regulatory Compliance Paralegal

Jules Coffman

accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Date Processed 10.17/10.

^{1 47} CFR § 52.15 (g) (3)

² 47 CFR § 52.15 (g) (3) (iv)